TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inmar Enterprises Inc		02/12/2003	CORPORATION: NORTH
Inmar Enterprises, Inc.		02/12/2003	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inmar, Inc.
Street Address:	2650 Pilgrim Court
Internal Address:	PO Box 1750
City:	Winston Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432351	EPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)484-2376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-484-2391

Email: trademarksrtp@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: M. Christopher Bolen
Address Line 1: PO Box 13069

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13090.75.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Christopher Bolen
Signature:	/M Christopher Bolen/
	INAUCIVIANN

900068410 REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0525

Date:	02/02/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Inmar Name Change#page1.tif source=Inmar Name Change#page2.tif	
source=Inmar Name Change#page3.tif source=Inmar Name Change#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0526



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

INMAR ENTERPRISES, INC.
WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO
INMAR, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 12th day of February, 2003.

OEPARIME SERVICE SERVI

Document Id: 230415061

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of February, 2003

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0527

23 041 5061

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0074934
Date Filed: 2/12/2003 4:02:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

1.	The name of the corporation is: <u>Inmar Enterprises, Inc.</u>
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
-	Article I of the Charter of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:
	The name of the Corporation shall be Inmar, Inc.
3.	If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
	N/A
4.	The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows:
5.	(Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
	a The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.
	b. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares.
	c. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)
	d. X. The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0528

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

6. TI	hese articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:
This th	ne <u>31st</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>03</u>
	Inmar Enterprises, Inc. Name of Corporation Marke Wann essential Signature Executive Vice President/Assistant Secretary Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer

Type or Print Name and Title

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF FORSYTH

I, <u>Vickie Spea 5</u>, a notary public, hereby certify that on the <u>3</u> of day of <u>someone</u>, 2003, Cynthia Evans Tessien personally appeared before me, and being by me duly sworn, declared that she signed the foregoing document in the capacity indicated, that she was authorized so to sign, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

10-13-03

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, North Carolina
County of Forsyth
VICKIE SPEAS
My Commission Expires: /o - / 3 - o -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 02/02/2007